

S.C. 16-2024 (R-16-2024)

J.O Code:- WB00669 CNR No. WB WM06-001320-2023

Order No.05

06.06.2024

Today is fixed for appearance.

Sole accused namely Mantu Dolai is present by filing hazira.

Prosecution remains unrepresented.

Ld. P.P. is requested to depute P.P. in charge.

For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **19.11.2024** for appearance, awaiting P.P. in charge/consideration of charge.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/
A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram

Sd/
A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram.